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Disclosure of Financial Relationships
Vizient, Inc., Jointly Accredited for Interprofessional Continuing Education, defines 
companies to be ineligible as those whose primary business is producing, 
marketing, selling, re-selling, or distributing healthcare products used by or on 
patients.

An individual is considered to have a relevant financial relationship if the 
educational content an individual can control is related to the business lines or 
products of the ineligible company.

No one in a position to control the content of this educational activity have relevant 
financial relationships with ineligible companies.



Learning Objectives
• List three to five interventions that are effective in developing trust with the C-

suite.
• Identify three biases/fears that traditionally prevent C-suite interventions and how 

to overcome them.
• Describe three to five impact goals for your organization based on the outlined 

interventions.
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About Us-Our Story



Lesson 1:  Communication is a Team Sport
• What would we say about patients?
• What would we say to our staff?
• How would we manage to keep internal messages inside the 

organization?
• What would we say to the media?



Lesson 2:  Work to Agree on Rules for the Game
• Be transparent/create trust.
• In times of uncertainty, help staff/patients gain some control by giving 

them knowledge.
• Employees have to feel safe; employees who feel safe will help 

patients feel safe.
• It’s important to connect with one another. 
• We have to be leaders.
• We have to stay in our lane.
• What you say inside will travel outside whether you like it or not.



Lesson 3:  Have a Process For Calling an “Audible”
• What will be effective with 

‒employees?
‒physicians?
‒ leaders?
‒media?
‒community?
‒patients? 



Another Audible

• The Morning Medical Update 
helped us communicate with the 
community and the media 
Open Mics With Dr. Stites ENCORE 
PRESENTATION: A Deep Dive Into 
Ivermectin and Paxlovid - YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5oIESkqNvBI


Lesson 4:  Include Your Communications Team Members in 
Operational Conversations



Lesson 5:  Develop Relationships



Lesson 6:  Think Boldly
• Traditionally, executives want to avoid:

‒Being in the media for the wrong reasons
‒Saying things that will be misinterpreted by 

internal and external audiences
‒Communicating when there is uncertainty

• Traditionally, communications teams are afraid 
of:
‒Asking executives for the time they need
‒Demanding the clarity they need to 

communicate



Vizient Q and A Study Performance
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HCAHPS Overall Rating
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Mortality Index 

1.148

0.902

0.717
0.797

0.7050.6770.622

0.7780.682

0.647
0.6620.697

0.7210.732
0.663

0.753
0.677

0.670
0.686

0.000

0.200

0.400

0.600

0.800

1.000

1.200

1.400

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Low
er=Better

Data source:  Vizient Clinical Data Base



Lives Saved
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Overall Employee Turnover
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Nursing Turnover
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Discharges
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Net Promoter Score
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Lessons Learned
1. Communication is a team sport-engage!
2. Develop a game plan and rules for play!
3. Make sure you have a process for calling “audibles.”
4. Include communications in operational conversations.
5. Be intentional about developing relationships.
6. Allow yourselves to be a little bold.



Key Takeaways (Or “What Can I Do As Soon As I 
Get Back to the Office?”)
1. Identify who you need to develop a stronger relationship with – and be intentional about how 

that relationship develops. 

2. Think about your toughest current issue/challenge, and ask yourself “have I thought about 
how we should communicate about this?”
‒ If you haven’t, ask a communications team member into your next meeting. 

3. Get bold. Think about a situation where you feel limited, and really be honest with yourself 
about what’s limiting you. 
‒ Is it you, limiting you? Is it a fear? Can you discuss it with a colleague? If it’s a 

communication fear, can you discuss it with a communications team member?



Questions?

Contact:
Gayle Sweitzer, gsweitzer@kumc.edu
Tammy Peterman, tpeterma@kumc.edu

mailto:gsweitzer@kumc.edu
mailto:tpeterma@kumc.edu
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